CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
October 13, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association

Annual Governmental GAAP Update
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association
2015 Black Caucus Meeting
Saint Louis, Missouri

Society of American Archivists
Annual Convention

Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

A Day for the Circ Staff: Frontline Success

Wooster, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Customer Service in Libraries
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
21st Century Collection Management
Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
21st Century Collection Management
Hudson, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2015 Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Society of American Archivists
Annual Convention
Cleveland, Ohio

DATE

11/5/15

8/4/15 - 8/8/15

8/19/15 - 8/21/15

9/30/15

9/16/15

9/17/15

9/17/15

10/7/15 - 10/9/15

8/19/15 - 8/21/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Rena Baker

Stacie Brisker

Wallace Carrillo

Jaime Declet

Jaime Declet

Cheryl Diamond

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Pamela Eyerdam

REPORT C

AMOUNT

135.00

1,200.00

319.00

15.00

145.48

42.90

15.00

145.00

319.00



ITEM

Cleveland Leadership Center
Civic Leadership Institute Fall 2015
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association
Annual Governmental GAAP Update
Cleveland, Ohio

Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C.

Collective Bargaining Traing Seminar
Bethany, Virginia

International Federation of Library Association
World Library and Information Congress
Cape Town, South Africa

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
New Supervisor Training
Hudson, Ohio

City of Cleveland
2015 Sustainable Clevelan Summit
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
A Day for the Circ Staff: Frontline Success
North Ridgeville, Ohio

Public Library Association
Results Boot Camp

Nashville, Tennessee

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

10/15/15 - 11/19/15

11/5/15

9/9/15 - 9/11/15

8/13/15 - 8/21/15

7/9/15 & 9/10/15

9/16/15 - 9/17/15

9/3/2015

8/24/15 - 8/28/15

SUMMARY

SEPTEMBER

$5,950.28
2,446.37
0.00

0.00

$8,396.65

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Angela Guinther

Carrie Krenicky

Cindy Lombardo

Cindy Lombardo

Forest Lykins

Terrence Meter

Jessica Odum

Robin Wood

YEAR TO DATE

$49,400.39
15,991.82
1,325.99
1,728.74

$68,446.94

AMOUNT

350.00

135.00

156.80

2,824.87

82.23

50.00

15.00

2,446.37

$8,396.65



