## **Finance Committee**

October 13, 2015

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR SEPTEMBER 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Government Finance Officers Association Annual Governmental GAAP Update Cleveland, Ohio	11/5/15	Laura Armstrong	135.00
American Library Association 2015 Black Caucus Meeting Saint Louis, Missouri	8/4/15 - 8/8/15	Rena Baker	1,200.00
Society of American Archivists Annual Convention Cleveland, Ohio	8/19/15 - 8/21/15	Stacie Brisker	319.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for the Circ Staff: Frontline Success Wooster, Ohio	9/30/15	Wallace Carrillo	15.00
Ohio Library Council Customer Service in Libraries Columbus, Ohio	9/16/15	Jaime Declet	145.48
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 21st Century Collection Management Hudson, Ohio	9/17/15	Jaime Declet	42.90
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 21st Century Collection Management Hudson, Ohio	9/17/15	Cheryl Diamond	15.00
Ohio Library Council 2015 Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	10/7/15 - 10/9/15	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	145.00
Society of American Archivists Annual Convention Cleveland, Ohio	8/19/15 - 8/21/15	Pamela Eyerdam	319.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Cleveland Leadership Center Civic Leadership Institute Fall 2015 Cleveland, Ohio	10/15/15 - 11/19/15	Angela Guinther	350.00
Ohio Government Finance Officers Association Annual Governmental GAAP Update Cleveland, Ohio	11/5/15	Carrie Krenicky	135.00
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C. Collective Bargaining Traing Seminar Bethany, Virginia	9/9/15 - 9/11/15	Cindy Lombardo	156.80
International Federation of Library Association World Library and Information Congress Cape Town, South Africa	8/13/15 - 8/21/15	Cindy Lombardo	2,824.87
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System New Supervisor Training Hudson, Ohio	7/9/15 & 9/10/15	Forest Lykins	82.23
City of Cleveland 2015 Sustainable Clevelan Summit Cleveland, Ohio	9/16/15 - 9/17/15	Terrence Meter	50.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for the Circ Staff: Frontline Success North Ridgeville, Ohio	9/3/2015	Jessica Odum	15.00
Public Library Association Results Boot Camp Nashville, Tennessee	8/24/15 - 8/28/15	Robin Wood	2,446.37
TOTAL			\$8,396.65

## SUMMARY

FUND	SEPTEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$5,950.28	\$49,400.39
Lockwood Thompson	2,446.37	15,991.82
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	0.00	1,325.99
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,728.74
TOTAL	\$8,396.65	\$68,446.94